06/28/2011 JUN 2 8 2011 JUN 2 8 2011 -Form PTO 1514 (Rev. 5)-11) OMES Collection 0658 0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



103627986

RECOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Tempe Office 64 E. Broadway Road Tempe, AZ 85282-1391 Individual(s) X Association	Name: MEDICUS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Address: Street Address: 4343 E. CAMELBACK ROAD
Other	City: PHOENIX
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: AZ Country: USA Zip: 85018
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 6 /23 //1	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other RELEASE ■	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) REEL 1689/FRAME 0068 SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: ATTN: STEPHANIE LANG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$2515.00
Street Address:1740 BROADWAY MAC C7300-033	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:DENVER	8. Payment Information:
State COLORADO Zip 80274	
Phone Number: <u>303-863-5943</u>	Deposit Account (NEM BOM Beth GUYEN1 00000028 2130696
Fax Number: 303-863-5584	1 1
Email Address: stephanielang@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User 1983e 2475. 0
9. Signature: Signature Signature	
Stephaniekana	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75261083 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2130696

FILING DATE: 03/20/1997 ISSUE DATE: 01/20/1998

MARK: ABSOLUTE ZERO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75216352

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/20/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: AFIRM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75370304

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/08/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: AMEND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204335

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ARTHRANIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204336

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ARTHRICIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74458665

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/16/1993

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ATOPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75356026

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/12/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ATOPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75244116

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2137236

FILING DATE: 02/19/1997

ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1998

MARK: BETA-LIFTX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74657290

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/31/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CPO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75383448

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 11/03/1997

MARK: ECZECAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75370388

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/08/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ESSENTIAL-K

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75216729

FILING DATE: 12/23/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FLEXIDOX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75178828 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2179275

FILING DATE: 10/09/1996

ISSUE DATE: 08/04/1998

MARK: GLYCOTHERAPLEX

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75368444

FILING DATE: 10/06/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HYDRAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204337

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HYFATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75368443

FILING DATE: 10/06/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: KERAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75260363

FILING DATE: 03/19/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LUSTRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341397 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2169710

FILING DATE: 08/14/1997

ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1998

MARK: MEDICIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75335046

FILING DATE: 08/04/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MEDICIS UNITY

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

N

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75279500 FILING DATE: 04/22/1997 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2169358

MARK: MEDSURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74270133 FILING DATE: 04/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NASOCAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74715403 FILING DATE: 08/14/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PAPULEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75328662 FILING DATE: 07/22/1997 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PRODERM DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75368522 FILING DATE: 10/06/1997 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PSORICAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204338 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: QUINEPROX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204340 FILING DATE: 11/26/1996 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: REMITEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75400361 FILING DATE: 12/04/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: RHEUMEDICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 12/04/1997 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75400353 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: RHEUMEDIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204339

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: RUMACAPS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75232585

FILING DATE: 01/28/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SYNACORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75375375

FILING DATE: 10/17/1997

ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1998

MARK: THE JOURNAL OF CLINICAL DERMATOLOGY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75178831

FILING DATE: 10/09/1996

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: THE SCIENCE OF COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75186872

FILING DATE: 10/24/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75186869

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/24/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TX BY MEDICIS

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217286 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/20/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TXSYSTEMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75216497

FILING DATE: 12/20/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TXSYSTEMS BY MEDICIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204334

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ZELIDOX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75341377 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/14/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ZN3

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279307 FILING DATE: 05/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1732211 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/1992

MARK: ACTIVATED CONDITIONING SYSTEM DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74050674 FILING DATE: 04/19/1990 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1744076

MARK: ACTIVATED DELIVERY SYSTEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74352045 FILING DATE: 01/25/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1853452 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1994

MARK: ACTIVATED HYDROSILICONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73792052 FILING DATE: 04/10/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1597111 ISSUE DATE: 05/22/1990

MARK: AXSAIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217666 FILING DATE: 12/23/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2125549 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/1997

MARK: LIFTX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74005857 FILING DATE: 11/29/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1612636 ISSUE DATE: 09/11/1990

MARK: BENZASHAVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/28/1994 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74544382

ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1922661

MARK: DERM ALERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74634919 FILING DATE: 02/16/1995

ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1992143

MARK: DOLORAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74328967 FILING DATE: 11/04/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1947136 FILING DATE: 01/09/1996

MARK: DYNACIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73740273 FILING DATE: 07/14/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1560421 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1989

MARK: EGGXIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71594769 FILING DATE: 03/28/1950 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0543095 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/1951

MARK: ESOTERICA

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74492723 FILING DATE: 02/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1988907 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1996

MARK: ESOTERICA ALPHA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72356178 FILING DATE: 04/07/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0900629 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1970

MARK: FAPG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73606591 FILING DATE: 06/26/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1430805 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/1987

MARK: FRACTAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73465304 FILING DATE: 02/13/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1369755 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1985

MARK: GENDERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74696230 FILING DATE: 07/03/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1978395 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996

MARK: GENDERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73543533 FILING DATE: 06/17/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1385715 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1986

MARK: HERPOXIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

0\

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74050689 FILING DATE: 04/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1703998 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: HYDROLOTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72350430 FILING DATE: 02/04/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0911681 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1971

MARK: LIDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73771912 FILING DATE: 12/27/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1570602 ISSUE DATE: 12/12/1989

MARK: LIDEX-E

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74348796 FILING DATE: 01/15/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1831028 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1994

MARK: MEDICIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74050701 FILING DATE: 04/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1740476 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1992

MARK: MEDICIS DERMATOLOGICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74614223 FILING DATE: 12/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2048165 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/1997

MARK: MEDICIS THE DERMATOLOGY COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74697811 FILING DATE: 07/06/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1995177 ISSUE DATE: 08/20/1996

MARK: MEDICIS THE DERMATOLOGY COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74436162 FILING DATE: 09/13/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2084223 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/1997

MARK: MEDYNACIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73600672 FILING DATE: 05/27/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1419732 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/1986

MARK: METED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

~ \

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74074008 FILING DATE: 06/29/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1734306 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1992

MARK: NOVACET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73488528 FILING DATE: 07/05/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1351274 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/1985

MARK: OCCLUCORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73465324 FILING DATE: 02/13/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1402784 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/1986

MARK: OCCLUSAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74259412 FILING DATE: 03/26/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1732380 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1992

MARK: ONYPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73544201 FILING DATE: 06/18/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1377858 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/1986

MARK: OPTIDERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73789557 FILING DATE: 03/27/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1583279 ISSUE DATE: 02/20/1990

MARK: OVIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72347234 FILING DATE: 12/29/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0910485 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1971

MARK: PACKER'S

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71464353 FILING DATE: 10/22/1943 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0407047 ISSUE DATE: 05/16/1944

MARK: PACKER'S TAR SOAP PACKERS TAR SOAP INC M DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72438564 FILING DATE: 10/16/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0969808 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1973

MARK: PENTRAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

W

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73558716 FILING DATE: 09/16/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1391339 ISSUE DATE: 04/29/1986

MARK: PRAMEGEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74644596 FILING DATE: 03/10/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2007615 ISSUE DATE: 10/15/1996

MARK: RHEUM ALERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73622639 FILING DATE: 09/29/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1454836 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1987

MARK: SAFE-PHONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73622638 FILING DATE: 09/29/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1454835 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1987

MARK: SAFE-SEAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73527718 FILING DATE: 03/19/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1385702 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1986

MARK: SALAC

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74050670 FILING DATE: 04/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1998470 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/1996

MARK: SCIENCE OF DERMATOLOGY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73523930 FILING DATE: 02/25/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1367268 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/1985

MARK: SELECON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73737574 FILING DATE: 06/22/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1523160 ISSUE DATE: 02/07/1989

MARK: SILVERBORO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73789556 FILING DATE: 03/27/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1605247 ISSUE DATE: 07/10/1990

MARK: STEP 2

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73346257 FILING DATE: 01/18/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1257304 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1983

MARK: SUN SOAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72089960 FILING DATE: 01/29/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0714627 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1961

MARK: SYNALAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73785889 FILING DATE: 03/10/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1572828 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/1989

MARK: SYNALAR-HP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73061113 FILING DATE: 08/22/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1054197 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1976

MARK: SYNEMOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73437835 FILING DATE: 08/04/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1304643 ISSUE DATE: 11/13/1984

MARK: TEXACORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75042934 FILING DATE: 01/16/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2023869 FILING DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: THE POWER OF THREE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74086866 FILING DATE: 08/09/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2129191 ISSUE DATE: 01/13/1998

MARK: THERAMYCIN Z

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74003865 FILING DATE: 11/20/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1639471 ISSUE DATE: 04/02/1991

MARK: THERAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74352036 FILING DATE: 01/25/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1797498 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1993

MARK: THERAPLEX CLEARLOTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

 \bigcup

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74119951 FILING DATE: 12/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1899556 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: THWART

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74710062 FILING DATE: 08/02/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1984206 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996

MARK: TRIAZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74197119 FILING DATE: 08/22/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1864160 ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1994

MARK: ZONALON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74608216 FILING DATE: 12/08/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1989291 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1996

MARK: ZOSTRIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73576274 FILING DATE: 01/06/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1423561 ISSUE DATE: 01/06/1987

MARK: ZOSTRIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74697169 FILING DATE: 07/03/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1978408 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996

MARK: ZOSTRIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74608217 FILING DATE: 12/08/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1992073 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996

MARK: ZOSTRIX HP TRIPLE STRENGTH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74585598 FILING DATE: 10/14/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NASOCAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73254474 FILING DATE: 03/17/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1171932 ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1981

MARK: NEO-SYNALAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

 \bigcup

From: Steven Songstad [mailto:ssongstad@medicis.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2011 5:27 PM

To: Bernal, Debra L. **Subject:** Medicis

Hi Deb,

The below comment is from our legal group. Can you assist in identifying if there are still security interests in Medicis assets from Wells? I believe these were released several years ago. Thanks for your help!

A search of the US Patent and Trademark Office database showed that Medicis has granted a security interest in the SYNALAR trademark registrations to Norwest Bank Arizona N.A., on February 3, 1998, and on November 22, 1998. Medicis Finance should confirm the release since this document will need to be produced to the potential buyer as part of its diligence.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0609

6/23/2011 **RECORDED: 06/28/2011**